

CITY OF FALLON

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

DATE SUBMITTED: August 9, 2023 AGENDA DATE: August 15, 2023

TO: The Honorable City Council

FROM: Michael O'Neill, Deputy City Clerk

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Consideration of application by Rick McCusker for a cabaret license for

the Elks Lodge, to be located at 93 W. Center Street, Fallon, Nevada.

(For possible action)

TYPE OF ACTION REQUESTED:

Resolution Ordinance

(X) Formal Action/Motion Other

POSSIBLE COUNCIL ACTION: Motion to approve application and to issue a cabaret license to Rick McCusker for the Elks Lodge, to be located at 93 W. Center Street, Fallon, Nevada.

DISCUSSION: Rick McCusker, bar manager of the Fallon Elks Lodge has made application for a cabaret license for the Elks Lodge, to be located at 93 W. Center Street, Fallon, Nevada. A cabaret license is a privileged license that allows the licensee to provide live entertainment or dancing at the establishment.

The application has been reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Trent deBraga, City Engineer Derek Zimney, Chief Ron Wenger, and Deputy City Clerk Michael O'Neill.

FISCAL IMPACT: Annual cabaret license fee revenue

FUNDING SOURCE: N/A.

PREPARED BY: Michael O'Neill, Deputy City Clerk